Result of contest: Al Contest 2011

Category: 144 MHz, Single
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Call
OK2EW
OK2PVF
OK6TW
OK1IAS
OK1FC
OK2EZ
OK2AF
OK1RW
OK1PGS
OK11A
OK1MIQ
OK1HWU
OK2GD
OK1CZ
OK1VM
OK2BMU
OK2TX
OK2PSC
OK2PTS
OK1DEF
OK2KG
OK1MWW
OK1MGW
OK1ZHS
OK1AXA
OK1AKL
OK1HX
OK1DRX
OK1VSJ
OK1UFF
OK7CM
OK2DGB
OK2BDR
OK2BHL
OK1VBN
OK2BPB
OK1IAL
OK2SAR
OKIKF
OK2SSJ
OKSET
OK1AUK
OK2BNF
OK1EM
OK1DEU
OK1AHO
OK1ANA
OK1JDJ
OK1AIG
OK1DEK
OK1DJS
OK1AMD

Score
135820
124071
106536
101434

89665
85027
83261
77663
70556
70356
63872
62904
57379
53747
52866
49822
45875
40016
39947
34554
33659
32930
30322
29580
29509
24826
24417
24134
24023
21400
21381
21346
21322
19852
15189
14759
14426
13317
12832
11540
10268

9190

8983

8582

7893

7272

6375

5874

4819

4086

3896

3800

QSO
408
349
352
338
301
261
279
266
237
262
239
226
202
213
198
171
178
146
146
112
138
134
117
131
116
105
101
104
84
105
93
86
102
78
68
71
58
67
65
49
53
44
54
49
42
29
45
45
26
26
28
22

Aver.

332.
355,
302.
300.
297.
325,
298.
292.
297.
268.
267.
278.
284.
252 o
267.
291.
257.
274.
273.
308.
243.
245.
259.
225.
254.
236.
241.
232.
286.
203.
229.
248.
209.
254.
223.
207.
248.
198.
197 .
235.
193.
208.
166.
175.
187.
250.
141.
130.
185.
157.
139.
172.
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JN89AK
JN99J0Q
JN89DO
JN69GX
JN79CP
JN99BS
JN89AR
JN790W
JN69IW
JNB89EJ
JO7000Q
JO70TP
JN79PJ
JOT0EC
JO60VR
JN99CT
JN89UD
JNI9SFU
JN89WH
JO70PO
JN89JI
JNB89EX
JO70WF
JO70EC
JOo60VQ
JOT0FA
JO70ND
JN79DW
JN69IS
JO60XR
JO70KK
JN79RL
JN89VI
JN890B
JN78FX
JN99CQ
JNG69HT
JN8I9LX
JN79IW
JN8OWW
JN690QS
JN69RR
JN8I9RB
JO70CN
JO80DD
JO70NO
JO70VE
JO70AQ
JO70NN
JN79FP
JO70FB
JO70ND

Locator ASL

660
935
750
940
562
270
735
470
732
580
701
535
785
330
870
250
496
250
645
744
550
356
240
220
360
295
204
400
500
703
230
700
650
400
374
250
520
320
400

B
347
356

2
260
360
220
232
200
230
350
420
189

ODX
PA3BIY
OHIND
PC5M
SM7GVF
I1AXE
SM7GVF
SM7GVF
YT2F
YUT7ACO
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/ 6
SM7GVF
SM7GVF
YU1EV
OH1ND
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/6
IK5ZWU/6
YT2F
IK5ZWU/ 6
DFOMU
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/6
YU1EV
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/ 6
IK5ZWU/6
TMOW
IK5ZWU/ 6
PC5M
YT2F
IK5ZWU/6
IK5ZWU/ 6
TQ3LX
IK5ZWU/6
E71GJK
SP2QBQ
YT2F
HA5KDQ
DJ3J0
DK6AS
IQ3AZ
S50C
DR4A
S57M
OM8A
HA5KDQ
HAS5KDQ
DK2ZF/P
IQ3AZ

QORB Err.
12.

854
1217
808
795
770
841
817
802
839
712
818
822
850
770
837
1210
737
832
759
861
722
678
784
741
798
746
758
722
691
733
785
756
656
709
621
637
696
646
532
714
478
493
458
546
445
528
401
417
435
404
487
513
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13.
14.

7
4
4
9
0
7
2
1
4
2
8
5
0
1
6
4
8
3
7
2
5
4
0
6
6
.8
9
7
7
4
7
6
7
9
6
4
9
3
1
4
4
6
2
0
8
2
8
7
9
7
3
3

% Power

1500
800
500

1200
600
500
300
100
300
500

50
100
500

90

50
100

40
400

70
150

50
400

35

50
100
600

50

50
100
100

10
100

50

50
100
100
100
100
100
100

30

10

10

90
200
30
50
100
15
50
50
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Antenna
106EL. YAGI
62el
2x12el DK7ZB
2 x 11lel.YUTEF
M2+2xGW4CQT
2x14el .DK7ZB
9el. YAGI
13 el. DL6WU
2x10el PAOMS
2x10el
dk7zb
PAOMS
2 x 17 el
léel.Y
16 y
10 el. DK7ZB
DL7KM
2x9el.DK7ZB
palms
9el
7el DK7ZB
7 el. DK7ZB
6 EL.YAGI
5el. DK7ZB
FOFT
9 el. Yagi
16 el FOFT
7-el DK7ZB
4 x 7 el. DK7ZB
8 el. YAGI
PAOMS
7 el Y
DK7ZB 7TEL.
6el.YAGI
PAOMS
9 el.YAGI
5el. F9FT
A144510
10 EL
8el.DK7ZB
6el. Yagi
PAOMS
DK7ZB
PAOMS
10 el.
YUTEF
5 el yagi
x 300
13, el, Yagi
DIPOL
5/8 vertcal
GW4CQT

OK1DE



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2EW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2PVF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK6TW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1IAS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1FC.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2EZ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2AF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1RW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1PGS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1IA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1MIQ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1HWU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2GD.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1CZ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1VM.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BMU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2TX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2PSC.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2PTS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DEF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2KG.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1MWW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1MGW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1ZHS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AXA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AKL.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1HX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DRX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1VSJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1UFF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK7CM.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2DGB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BDR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BHL.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1VBN.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BPB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1IAL.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2SAR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1KF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2SSJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK5ET.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AUK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BNF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1EM.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DEU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AHO.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1ANA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1JDJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AIG.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DEK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DJS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AMD.err

53. OK2KOE 3348 28 119.6 JN89SU 520 OL4A 302 12.3 50 W Dipol
54. OK1UDQ 3328 19 175.2 JO70NO 280 S53D 502 32.4 80 W FOFT
55. OK1KZ 3093 34 91.0 JO70ED 220 DL7AFB 237 21.6 50 W 4 x J
56. OK1IVU 2735 24 114.0 JN69QS 330 OK2KYZ 271 6.0 5 W 4 el.YAGI
57. OK2ILA 2563 19 134.9 JN89WW 280 S57C 472 1.9 50 W 2el Y
58. OK2VX 2551 21 121.5 JN89HF 200 DLOHTW 295 15.2 35 W vert X510
59. OK2VZK 2079 22 94.5 JN89SS 520 OL3Z 223 10.3 50 W dipol
60. OK1DAR 1354 16 84.6 JO70DB 360 OK2KYZ 203 31.8 50 W Kolinear 3 band
61. OK2AIA 1281 20 64.1 JN99CM 400 OMS8A 183 0.0 30 W 4el.Y
62. OK4MT 1253 14 89.5 JO70QP 450 DJ2FR 384 42.7 100 W 7 el DL6WU
63. OKLTRW 1141 3 380.3 JO70HC 260 HAG6W 482  22.7 30 W Yagi 9 el
Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX ORB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OKIRW 77663 266 292.0 JN790W 470 YT2F 802 4.1 100 W 13 el. DL6WU
2. OKIMIQ 63872 239 267.2 J0700Q 701 IK5ZWU/6 818 3.8 50 W dk7zb
3. OKIHWU 62904 226 278.3 JO70TP 535 IK5ZWU/6 822 1.5 100 w PAOMS
4. OK1CZ 53747 213 252.3 JOT70EC 330 SM7TGVF 770 2.1 90 W 1l6el.Y
5. OK1lVvM 52866 198 267.0 JO60VR 870 YULEV 837 10.6 50 W 16 y
6. OK2BMU 49822 171 291.4 JN99CT 250 OHIND 1210 7.4 100 W 10 el. DK7ZB
7. OK2TX 45875 178 257.7 JN89UD 496 IK5ZWU/6 737 4.8 40 W DL7KM
8. OK2PTS 39947 146 273.6 JN89WH 645 IK5ZWU/6 759 3.7 70 W palms
9. OK2KG 33659 138 243.9 JN89JI 550 IK5ZWU/6 722 5.5 50 W 7el DK7ZB
10. OKIMGW 30322 117 259.2 JO70WF 240 IK5ZWU/6 784 1.0 35 W 6 EL.YAGI
11. OKIZHS 29580 131 225.8 JO70EC 220 IK5ZWU/6 741 2.6 50 W 5el. DK7ZB
12. OKIAXA 29509 116 254.4 Joe60VQ 360 IKS5ZWU/6 798 8.6 100 W FOFT
13. OK1HX 24417 101 241.8 JO70ND 204 IK5ZWU/6 758 0.9 50 W 16 el FI9FT
14. OKIDRX 24134 104 232.1 JN79DW 400 IK5ZWU/6 722 3.7 50 W 7-el DK7ZB
15. OK1vVSJ 24023 84 286.0 JN69IS 500 IK5ZWU/6 691 5.7 100 W 4 x 7 el. DK7ZB
16. OKIUFF 21400 105 203.8 JO60XR 703 TMOW 733 6.4 100 W 8 el. YAGI
17. OK7CM 21381 93 229.9 JO70KK 230 IK5ZWU/6 785 1.7 10 W PAOMS
18. OK2DGB 21346 86 248.2 JNT79RL 700 PC5M 756 4.6 100w 7 el Y
19. OK2BDR 21322 102 209.0 JN89VI 650 YT2F 656 5.7 50 W DK7ZB 7EL.
20. OK2BHL 19852 78 254.5 JN890OB 400 IK5ZWU/6 709 2.9 50 W 6el.YAGI
21. OKI1VBN 15189 68 223.4 JN78FX 374 IK5ZWU/6 621 13.6 100 W PAOMS
22. OK2BPB 14759 71 207.9 JN99CQ 250 IQ3LX 637 9.4 100 W 9 el.YAGI
23. OKIIAL 14426 58 248.7 JN69HT 520 IKS5ZWU/6 696 6.9 100 W 5el. F9FT
24. OK2SAR 13317 67 198.8 JN8I9LX 320 E71GJK 646 2.3 100 W Al144s10
25. OKIKF 12832 65 197.4 JN79IW 400 SP2QBQ 532 4.1 100 w 10 EL
26. OK2SSJ 11540 49 235.5 JN8IWW ? YT2F 714 6.4 100 W 8el.DK7ZB
27. OKSET 10268 53 193.7 JN69QS 347 HASKDQ 478 8.4 30 W 6el. Yagi
28. OKIlAUK 9190 44 208.9 JN69RR 356 DJ3JO 493 29.6 10 W PAOMS
29. OK2BNF 8983 54 166.4 JN89RB ? DKG6AS 458 9.2 10 W DK7ZB
30. OK1EM 8582 49 175.1 JO70CN 260 IQ3AZ 546 11.0 2 W PAOMS
31. OKIDEU 7893 42 187.9 JO80DD 360 S50C 445 2.8 90 W 10 el. OK1DE
32. OKIANA 6375 45 141.7 JOT70VE 232 S57M 401 12.8 30 W 5 el yagi
33. OK1JbhJ 5874 45 130.5 JO70AQ 200 OM8A 417 12.7 50 W x 300
34. OKIAIG 4819 26 185.3 JO70NN 230 HA5KDQ 435 35.9 100 w 13, el, Yagi
35. OKIDEK 4086 26 157.2 JN79FP 350 HASKDQ 404 5.7 15 W DIPOL
36. OK1DJS 3896 28 139.1 JO70FB 420 DK2ZF/P 487 13.3 50 W 5/8 vertcal
37. OK1AMD 3800 22 172.7 JOT0ND 189 1IQ3AZ 513 14.3 50 W GW4CQT
38. OK2KOE 3348 28 119.6 JN89SU 520 OL4A 302 12.3 50 W Dipol
39. OK1lUDQ 3328 19 175.2 JO70NO 280 S53D 502 32.4 80 W FOFT
40. OKI1KzZ 3093 34 91.0 JO70ED 220 DL7AFB 237 21.6 50 W 4 xJ



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2KOE.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1UDQ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1KZ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1IVU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2ILA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2VX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2VZK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DAR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2AIA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK4MT.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1TRW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1RW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1MIQ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1HWU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1CZ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1VM.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BMU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2TX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2PTS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2KG.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1MGW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1ZHS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AXA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1HX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DRX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1VSJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1UFF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK7CM.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2DGB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BDR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BHL.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1VBN.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BPB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1IAL.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2SAR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1KF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2SSJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK5ET.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AUK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2BNF.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1EM.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DEU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1ANA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1JDJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AIG.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DEK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DJS.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1AMD.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2KOE.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1UDQ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1KZ.err

41. OK1IVU 2735 24 114.0 JN69QS 330 OK2KYZ 271 6.0 5 W 4 el.YAGI
42. OK2ILA 2563 19 134.9 JN8I9WW 280 S57C 472 1.9 50 W 2el Y
43. OK2VX 2551 21 121.5 JN89HF 200 DLOHTW 295 15.2 35 W vert X510
44. OK2VZK 2079 22 94.5 JN89SS 520 OL3z 223 10.3 50 W dipol
45. OKIDAR 1354 16 84.6 JOT70DB 360 OK2KYZ 203 31.8 50 W Kolinear 3 band
46. OK2AIA 1281 20 64.1 JN99CM 400 OM8A 183 0.0 30 W 4el.Y
47. OK4MT 1253 14 89.5 JO70QP 450 DJ2FR 384 42.7 100 W 7 el DL6WU
48. OKITRW 1141 3 380.3 JO70HC 260 HAGW 482 22.7 30 W Yagi 9 el
Category: 144 MHz, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX ORB Er%r ° Power Antenna
2995
1. OK2M 209312 562 372.4 JN69UN 670 GA4SWX 908 4.3 . 4x9el+3x14el+4x5el.
2994
2. OL9W 177927 457 389.3 JN99CL 1129 OHIND 1246 2.1 e 118el
3. O0L3Y 177290 510 347.6 JN69JJ 1042 G4ZTR 885 2.8 200; 2x4x5Y, 1xM2, 2xM18xxx
4. OK2A 166360 486 342.3 JO60LJ 1244 LAOBY 1076 3.4 85; 10el DK7ZB
1000 2x19 el. 1x19 el.,
5. OL4A 164403 472 348.3 JO60RN 920 LAOBY 1062 8.8 W 4x10el,lxldel.
6. OKIKCR 161698 464 348.5 JN79VS 668 I1AXE 863 4.3 120‘% M2, DL7KM
2000
7. O0OL3Z 160505 464 345.9 JN79FX 376 F6DWG/P 870 3.6 . 270el
2000
8. OK2KGB 141793 409 346.7 JN79QJ 753 SM7GVF 850 4.8 . 23el
1200
9. O0K2C 138134 392 352.4 JN99AJ 700 TMOW 937 2.9 . 4x11,4x9,4x9%el.
2000
10. OL7C 130543 405 322.3 JO060JJ 1059 YUTACO 870 5.8 - 8x4, 18M2,4x10
1000
11. OL7G 120534 358 336.7 JN78DR 820 OZ1FDH 796 4.6 - 2x10el DK7ZB
12. OKIOPT 119938 383 313.2 JN69NX 720 YUTACO 823 4.4 60; 2xDK7ZB
13. OK2KYZ 113987 347 328.5 JO8ONB 1350 F5SE/P 950 1.2 40; 2x10el DK7ZB
14. OKIKKI 99013 302 327.9 JN79NF 609 I1AXE 788 4.1 50; 2xXFI9FT 2xGWA4CQT
15. OK2KCE 97594 285 342.4 JN89XX 294 IK5ZWU/6 824 3.6 35; 4x10el. DK7ZB
16. OK5T 66279 236 280.8 JO70BK 220 YUTJACO 803 1.5 10; 12el DL6WU
17. OKIKLL 65829 233 282.5 JN79IW 500 IQ8BI/O 793 10.5 50; 4xPAOMS
18. OK2KCN 64123 241 266.1 JN890I 235 1IK5ZWU/6 737 2.5 50; 2 x GWA4CQT
19. OL7Q 60321 207 291.4 JN99FN 1323 HBICLN 826 5.9 25‘% 13el.Y
20. OL4K 54136 182 297.5 JO70TQ 1200 ON4TX 793 13.6 10; 12 el. DK7ZB
21. OKIRAR 51259 209 245.3 JO70DB 365 IK5ZWU/6 735 4.3 20; 2X4EL YAGI
22. OK2KYJ 49772 189 263.3 JN890QQ 600 TM40KFH 739 7.7 15; 2x772213-8mLY
23. OL1Z 45286 171 264.8 JN88AU 370 DH8IAB 670 6.3 20; DK7ZB
24. OL1B 43483 183 237.6 JOSOIB 995 I4VOS/4 767 12.6 90 FOFT



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1IVU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2ILA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2VX.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2VZK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1DAR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK2AIA.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK4MT.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/1_OK1TRW.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2M.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL9W.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL3Y.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2A.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL4A.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KCR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL3Z.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KGB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2C.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL7C.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL7G.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1OPT.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KYZ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KKI.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KCE.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK5T.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KLL.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KCN.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL7Q.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL4K.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1RAR.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KYJ.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL1Z.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL1B.err

100

25. OK2KGU 42323 163 259.7 JN89IG 502 TMOW 840 7.7 - 2x 10EL YAGI
26. OK2KPD 41944 150 279.6 JO80UB 440 IK5ZWU/6 823 5.1 60; 4X12Y

27. OK2KYC 40663 155 262.3 JN99BN 600 OHIND 1238 7.2 40 W 2x6el

28. OK2KYK 36681 149 246.2 JN8INB 300 IK5ZWU/6 706 5.9 80 W DL6WU

29. OKI1KCB 34787 130 267.6 JN79GB 544 ON4TX 750 3.2 10; 2 x 14 el. YAGI
30. OKI1KRY 32680 117 279.3 JN69TR 400 YUIEF 711 12.6 20; DL6WU

31. OKIKFH 27266 114 239.2 JN69VN 827 ET78MS 594 17.9 50 W 2xPAOMS

32. OK2RDI 24525 113 217.0 JNB89OB 400 IK5ZWU/6 709 1.0 10% 10el.YAGI

33. OK2KJU 14341 73 196.5 JN89SJ 360 DR4A 704 17.5 30% 15el.F9FT
Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX ORB Err. % Power Antenna

1. OKS5T 66279 236 280.8 JO70BK 220 YUT7ACO 803 1.5 100 W 12el DL6WU

2. OL4K 54136 182 297.5 JO70TQ 1200 ON4TX 793 13.6 100 W 12 el. DK7ZB

3. OK2KGU 42323 163 259.7 JN89IG 502 TMOW 840 7.7 100 W 2x 10EL YAGI

4. OK2KYC 40663 155 262.3 JN99BN 600 OHIND 1238 7.2 40 W 2x6el

5. OK2KYK 36681 149 246.2 JN89NB 300 IK5ZWU/6 706 5.9 80 W DL6WU

6. OKIKCB 34787 130 267.6 JN79GB 544 ON4TX 750 3.2 100 W 2 x 14 el. YAGI
7. OKIKFH 27266 114 239.2 JN69VN 827 ET78MS 594 17.9 50 W 2xPAQOMS

8. OK2RDI 24525 113 217.0 JN890OB 400 IK5ZWU/6 709 1.0 100 w 10el.YAGI

TOP10 QSOs for

144 MHz:

o
[}

Call 1

OL9W -
OK2KYC -
OK2PVFE -
OK2BMU -
OK2PVF -
OK2A -
OL9W -
OL4A =
OK2PVF -
0. OL9wW -

= W @ =1 ey W W N =

call 2 QRB
OHIND 1246 km
OHIND 1238 km
OHIND 1217 km
OHIND 1210 km
ES2NJ 1158 km
LAOBY 1076 km
YL2FZ 1064 km
LAOBY 1062 km
YL2FZ 1023 km
YL2PJ 990 km

Checklogs used

for 144 MHz:

DA2A DC1SK DD7EQ DFOMU DFOVK DFOYY DF1HF DF1JM DF2AP DF2IAX DF2JH/P DF3RL DF3SS DF3TE DF4IAO
DF4ZL DF6RI DF7JC DF7TS DF8TM DF8XC DF9PX DG1MDQ DG3SBM DG6ISR DG6ME DG8VE DHOLS DH1DX DH1PAL
DH1TS DH6DAO DH7KU DH8WN DHO9FAV DJ1HA/P DJ1LBF DJ1ZU DJ2DA DJ2FR DJ2GM DJ2IA DJ2IT DJ2QV DJ3AK
DJ3CQ DJ3XK DJ4KW DJ4MZ DJS5IR DJIS5KX DJ60OL DJ6TK DJ7HC DJ9EY DJOMH DKOCG DKOFI DKOGHC DKOIZ
DKONS DKOQQ DKOSU DKO0ZB DK1GS DK1JU DK1KC/P DK2BJ DK2GZ DK2MN DK2MY DK2RT DK2WU DK2YCT DK2ZF/P
DK2ZO DK3YD DK4CU DK4EF DK5AJ DK5DQ DK5EZ DK5JM DK5MB DK5WO DK6AS DK6NJ DK8VS DKY9HE DK90OY
DK9TF DLOBLA DLOC DLOGRH DLOHTW DLOKB DLOLN DLONF DLOPBE/P DLOSP DLOSTO DLOUM DLOVB DLOXM
DL1ARJ/P DL1BUG DL1DBR DL1DQW DL1DSW DL1DXA DL1EHG DL1EIP DL1FAA DLI1FAC DL1HWR DL1KAS DL1MAJ
DL1MFZ DLIMHJ DLINEO DL1SBM DL1SUZ DL1SWN DL1TIM DLI1UNK DL1YD DL2AKT DL2ALF DL2AWA DL2BUM
DL2DRG DL2FFW DL2GAN DL2HTF DL2LRT DL2MAJ DL2MDU DL2MEP/P DL2NY DL20OM DL2RD DL2ROM DL2RUG
DL2SWN DL2VM DL2YAJ/P DL2YDS DL2ZA DL3AWI DL3DTH DL3EAZ/P DL3HXS DL3IAS DL3JXN DL3LA DL3MFQ
DL3MR DL3WW DL3XM DL3YCW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4DG DL4EAX DL4EBW DL4FDI DL4HG DL4HRM DL4JU DL4KUG



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KGU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KPD.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KYC.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KYK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KCB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KRY.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KFH.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2RDI.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KJU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK5T.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OL4K.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KGU.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KYC.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2KYK.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KCB.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK1KFH.err
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12011/OK/2_OK2RDI.err

DL4MHA DL4YAO DL4YDR DL4YR DL5BCQ DLS5DBT DL5JAN DL5JS DL5MAE DLS5MAM DL5MEL DL5MO DL5SFK DL5YM
DL6AWJ DL6FKK DL6IAK DL6MHW DL6NCI DL6NDW DL6PLE DL6RBH DL6UEF DL6UHA DL6UNF DL7AFB DL7ANR

DL7ET

DL7KMA DL7ULM DL7UMK DL7USA DL7YS DL8BDU DL8DWW DL8GP DLS8LAQ DL8LR DL8MBS DL8NP DLBUAA

DLSUIL DL8UPB DL8VL DL8ZAJ DLY9CW DLO9FBF DL9GDC DLY9GK DLY90OCG DM2TO DM3HA DM4NF DM4TI DM4WM DM5C
DM5D DM5JL DM7A DM8MM DMOKT DNSMEL DO1lAYJ DO1IMGN DO1UZ DO4TC DO7MUF DOY9PL DR2Q DR3X DR7B FODKT

FOFEK
F6CRP
F8FFI
HATRF
OMOCS

F1IWH F2NY F5IF F5JJA FS5KFG FS5LEN FS5MFI F5NEV F5SE/P FS5UKL F6ACU F6AFC F6BHI F6BUL/P
F6DWG/P F6DYX F6ETI/P F6EVG F6FDR F6GEU F6HJO/P F6HTJ F6KUP/P F8AAB F8BRL F8BVX F8BXI
F8FQJ/M F8GRY/M F8IQS HA/OM8GY HAI1A HA2MJ HA2R HA2U HASKDQ HAS500 HASUA/P HAG6W HATMB
HAB8AR HA8V HG1Z HG5BVK/P HG6Z HG7F IQ3AZ OK1DMP OK1SI OK1SRD OK2IT/M OK2SUK OK5XM OMOAST
OMODC OMOIM OMI1EI OMI1II OMIRV OMITD OM2DT OM2IV OM2RL OM3CPF OM3CQF OM3EE OM3FW OM3I

OM3KDX OM3KFV OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KWM OM3LO OM3R OM3RAL OM3RBS OM3RI OM3RRC OM3TGE OM3W OM4EX

OM4J OM55TV OM5CM OM5GU OM5SKV OM5LD OM5MX OM5UM OM5X OM6A OM6AC OM6HO OM6TC OM7AC OM7CM OMSA
OM8MM OM8TA PAOFEI PA1TK PA3AFF PA4PS PASWT PC5M PI4TUE RU2FM TMOW TM40KFH UA2FL USS5WU US8ZAL
UT5DV UT5JCW UW1S UWSW YTIWP YT2F YT7P YT7WE YULEF YUlEO YULlEV YUIKY YUIMI YU1OO YU2AVB YU2DX

YU2KU

YU7ACO YUTW




